DR BEYERS NAUDE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - GENERAL TARIFFS 2025/2026
2025/2026 rounded
Tariff Description RATE - vatexcl |RATE -vatincl |RATE -vatexcl |RATE -vatincl |Comments
GENERAL TARIFFS - FINANCE
All towns Clearance Certificate 337,45
All towns Valuation Certificate 29524 339,53 29522 339,50
All towns Search Fees 96,14/ 110,56 96,09/ 110,50
All towns Charges for indigent prepaid meters 61,76 71,02 61,74/ 71,00/
All towns Charges for Notices of Default 80,68 92,78 80,61 92,70/
All towns Penalty charges for dishonoured cheques 714,74 821,95 714,70 821,90
DR BEYERS NAUDE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - GENERAL TARIFFS 2025/2026
rounded |
Town Tariff Description RATE - vatexcl [RATE -vatincl |RATE - vatexcl |RATE -vatincl |Comments
GRT, AB, NB Metered Electricity Deposit:Domestic 2928,70 2928,70 2928,60 2928,60| No VAT on deposits
GRT, AB, NB Metered Electricity Deposit: Other 4686,18. 4686,18. 4686,10 4686,10| Or equeal to one month's consumption / No VAT on deposits
WM, SV Metered Electricity Deposit:Domestic 2928,70 2928,70 2928,60 2928,60| No VAT on deposits
WM, SV Metered Electricity Deposit: Other 4686,18 4686,18. 4686,10 4686,10| Or equeal to one month's consumption / No VAT on deposits
JV Metered Electricity Deposit:Domestic 2928,70 2928,70 2928,60 2928,60| No VAT on deposits
JV Metered Electricity Deposit: Other 4686,18 4686,18 4686,10 4686,10| Or equeal to one month's consumption / No VAT on deposits
GRT, AB, NB Metered Electricity: Fees: Town 847,99 975,19, 847,91 975,10,
GRT, AB, NB Metered Electricity: Reconnection Fees: Rural 847,99 975,19 847,91 975,10( Plus transport costs + 25%
JV Metered Electricity: Fees: Town 847,99 975,19, 847,91 975,10
JV Metered Electricity: Reconnection Fees: Rural 847,99 975,19 847,91 975,10( Plus transport costs + 25%
WM, SV, RB Metered Electricity: Fees: Town 847,99 975,19, 847,91 975,10,
All towns. Prepaid Electricity: New Connection: Domestic 1391,18| 159986/ 1391,13/ 1599,80| Connection to houses without electricity (electrification projects only)
All towns Prepaid Electricity: New Connection: Indigent 223,39, 256,90 223,30, 256,80| Connection to houses without electricity projects only)
All towns Prepaid Electricity: Replace Keypad for Prepaid Meter 227,39 261,50 217,39, 250,00
All towns From Metered Elect to Prepaid - Meter 2172,77 2498,68 2172,70 2498,60
All towns From Metered Elect to Prepaid - Installation Costs 953,59 1096,63 953,57, 1096,60
All towns From Prepaid to Credit Meter - Meter & Installation 2330,03 2679,54 2330,00 2679,50
All towns From Prepaid to Credit Meter - Deposit 3793,32 3793,32 3793,30, 3793,30| No VAT on deposits
All towns Electricity Call outs, repairs as a result of a consumer fault - Town (Normal Hol| 694,82 799,04 694,78 799,00
All towns Electricity Call outs, repairs as a result of a consumer fault - Town (After Hours 1034,81 1190,03| 1034,78 1190,00
All towns Electricity Call outs, repairs as a result of a consumer fault - Agric Area (Normy| 694,82 799,04 694,78 799,00| Tariff + 25% + transport
All towns Electricity Call outs, repairs as a result of a consumer fault - Agric Area (After H 1034,81 1190,03| 1034,78 1190,00| Tariff + 25% + transport
All towns Electricity Call outs, repairs as a result of a consumer fault - Temporary Service] 0,00 0,00 0,00/ 0,00 Actual Costs + 25%
All towns Electricity Call outs, repairs as a result of a consumer fault - Damages to servic| 0,00/ 0,00/ 0,00/ 0,00|Actual Costs +25%
All towns Testing of Meters - Town - Single Phase 998,25 1147,99 998,17, 1147,90
All towns Testing of Meters - Town - Three Phase 2309,66 2656,11 2309,65 2656,10,
All towns Testing of Meters - Town - Prepaid 1286,85 1479,88 1286,78, 1479,80
All towns Testing of Meters - Town - Demand Meter 1995,40! 2294,71 1995,39 2294,70
All towns Testing of Meters - Agricultural Area 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00/ Town tariff + transport + 25%
All towns Special Meter Readings - Town 861,45 990,67 861,39, 990,60
All towns Special Meter Readings - Agricultural Area 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Town tariff + transport + 25%
All towns Testing of Installation 2020,96 2324,11 2020,96 2324,10
All Towns Fine - tampering of Electricity Meter - First Offence 4499,26/ 4499,26 4499,20 4499,20| no VAT on fines
All Towns Fine - tampering of Electricity Meter - Second Offence 8999,89 8999,89 8999,80 8999,80 no VAT on fines
All Towns Fine - tampering of Electricity Meter - Third Offence and service will be remove 17999,99 17999,99 17999,90 17999,90{ no VAT on fines
JV, KP Moving an existing electricity meter 2153,85 2476,93 2153,83 2476,90
GRT, AB, NB 16mm Single Ph underground serv with credit meter 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Actual Costs + 25%
GRT, AB, NB 16mm Single Ph underground serv connection: with prepaid meter 0,00} 0,00} 0,00} 0,00|Actual Costs +25%
GRT, AB, NB 16mm Single Ph underground serv with prepaid meter and ready by 0,00 0,00 0,00/ 0,00 Actual Costs + 25%
GRT, AB, NB Overhead Airdeck Cable Serv Connection: With prepaid meter 0,00/ 0,00/ 0,00/ 0,00|Actual Costs +25%
GRT, AB, NB Overhead Airdeck Cable Serv Connection: With credit meter 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Actual Costs + 25%
GRT, AB, NB Overhead Airdeck Cable Serv Connection: With prepaid meter and ready board| 0,00} 0,00} 0,00/ 0,00|Actual Costs +25%
GRT, AB, NB Three Ph L serv. with credit meter 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Actual Costs + 25%




DR BEYERS NAUDE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - GENERAL TARIFFS 2025/2026

2025/2026 rounded
Tariff Description RATE - vat excl |RATE -vatincl [RATE - vat excl |RATE - vat incl

Comments

All towns Metered Water Deposit: Domestic 478,55 478,55 478,50 478,50 No VAT on deposits
All towns Metered Water Deposit: Business 478,55 478,55 478,50 478,50| No VAT on deposits
All towns Metered Water Deposit: Indigent 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00| No VAT on deposits
All towns Metered Water: Fees: Domestic 99,51 114,43 99,48 114,40

All towns Metered Water Reconnection Fees: Business 99,51 114,43 99,48 114,40/

All towns Metered Water lion Fees: Indigent 0,00 0,00 0,00} 0,00|NIL

All Towns Fine - obstruction of W ater Meter 1595,25 1595,25 1595,20 1595,20| no VAT on fines

All Towns Fine - tampering of Water Meter 1595,25 1595,25 1595,20 1595,20| no VAT on fines
GRT, AB, NB New connections 0,00| Actual Costs + 25%
All towns Test of Water Meter

Encroachment Boards

JV, KP Garden refuse - per load removed

SEWERAGE/SANITATION

GRT, AB, NB Sanitation/Pump of Septic Tanks (Urban Areas) +AA tariff per kilometer
GRT, AB, NB p of Septic Tanks (Indigents) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 one load per month free
IV, KP Septic Tank Removal 322,99 371,43 322,96 371,40| per removal

4V, KP Septic Tank Removal (Indigents) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 one load per month free
WM & SV Septic Tank Removal 322,99 371,43 322,96 371,40| per removal

WM & SV Septic Tank Removal (Indigents) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 one load per month free
RB Septic Tank Removal 9287 106,80 92,78 106,70| per removal

RB Septic Tank Removal (Indigents) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 one load per month free
WM, SV, RB Sewerage Truck 43,02 4948 42,96 49,40/ per km

GRT, AB, NB Buckets - None in use (can sell old buckets) 48,48 55,75 4843 55,70,

GRT, AB, NB New connection to sewerage line 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00| Actual Costs +25%
GRT, AB, NB Re-inspection and testing of sewerage connection 197,92 227,61 197,91 227,60

GRT, AB, NB Sewerage Blockages: Mondays to Fridays 397,03 456,58 396,96 456,50

GRT, AB, NB : Saterdays and After Hours 589,67 678,12 589,65, 678,10

GRT, AB, NB Sewerage Blockages: Sundays & Public Holidays 782,14 899,46 782,09 899,40

WM,SV.RB Sewerage Blockages 173,55 199,58 17348 199,50




DR BEYERS NAUDE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - GENERAL TARIFFS 2025/2026

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Tariff Description

2025/2026 rounded

RATE - vat excl [RATE - vatincl |RATE - vat excl

RATE - vat incl

Comments

GRT, AB, NB Exhumations 1938,47 2229,24] 1938,43

GRT, AB, NB Grave Plots 93149 1071,21 93148 1071,20

IV, KP Grave Plots 266,50 306,48 266,43 306,40

wM Grave Plots: Willowmore Town 428,04 49225 428,00 492,20

sv Grave Plots: Steytlerville Town 428,04 492,25 428,00, 492,20

RB Grave Plots: Rietbron Town 266,50 306,48 266,43 306,40

WM, SV, RB Grave Plots: both towns one grave two persons 570,84 656,47 570,78 656,40

WM, SV, RB Grave Plots: Towns: point out of grave 285,33 328,13 285,30

CORPORATE SERVICES - TRAFFIC & FIRE

GRT, AB, NB Call out of Fire Engine 550,83 633,46 550,78 633,40

IV, KP Call out of Fire Engine 615,05 707,31 615,04 707,30

WM, SV, RB Call out of Fire Engine 601,86 692,14 601,83 692,10

GRT, AB, NB Call out of second Fire Engine 534,28 614,42 534,26 614,40

GRT, AB, NB Kilometres Distance Travelled 11,19 12,87 1113 12,80

IV, KP Kilometres Distance Travelled 14,46, 16,63, 14,43, 16,60,

WM, SV, RB Kilometres Distance Travelled 1,73 1349 11,65, 13,40

GRT, AB, NB Usage of Portable Pump 322,99 371,43 322,96 371,40

GRT, AB, NB Water usage per hour 89,41 102,82 89,39 102,80

IV, KP Water usage - pumping costs per hour 13362 153,66 133,57 153,60

WM, SV, RB Water usage - applicable water tariff x 7000 litres 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

GRT, AB, NB Application for LPG certificate 123,79 142,36 123,74 142,30

GRT, AB, NB Issue of LPG certificate 40,75/ 46,86 40,70 46,80

GRT, AB, NB Application for Fire Safety Certificate 123,79 142,36 123,74 142,30

GRT, AB, NB Issue of Fire Safety Certificate 40,75 46,86 40,70 46,80

GRT, AB, NB Usage of Foam and Chemicals 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Purchase price + 20%
GRT, AB, NB Salaries of Firemen 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Current salary + 15% per hour
GRT, AB, NB Fireman _available after fire on site 322,99 371,43 322,96 371,40| + current salary per hour
GRT, AB, NB Deposit for display of Posters 247,67 284,83 247,65 284,80 Deposit

GRT, AB, NB Charge per poster for display of Posters 864 994 861 9,90| per poster

GRT, AB, NB Hire of K53 yard per hour 55,76 64,12 55,74, 64,10| per hour




DR BEYERS NAUDE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - GENERAL TARIFFS 2025/2026

Town

ENGINEERS DEPARTMENT

Tariff Description

GRT, AB, NB Sepia - AO 841 x 1 189mm
GRT, AB, NB Sepia - A1 594 x 841mm
GRT, AB, NB Sepia - A2 420 x 594mm and smaller

ENGINEERS DEPARTMENT - CONCRETE PRODUCTS

Not for sale to public, internal prices only

GRT, AB, NB Pavement slabs 450x450mm (Material Only)

GRT, AB, NB slabs (Material Only)

GRT, AB, NB Reinforced Slabs 50mm (Material Only)

GRT, AB, NB Reinforced Slabs 100mm (Material Only)

GRT, AB, NB Paving of sidewalks (Material & Labour)

GRT, AB, NB Construction of Motor Entrances (Material & Labour)
GRT, AB, NB Construction of 50mm reinforced tiles (Material & Labour)
GRT, AB, NB Construction of 100mm reinforced tiles (Material & Labour)
GRT, AB, NB Laying of Concrete Pipes 300mm (Material & Labour)
GRT, AB, NB Laying of Concrete Pipes 450mm (Material & Labour)
GRT, AB, NB Laying of Concrete Pipes 600mm (Material & Labour)

ENGINEERS DEPARTMENT - BUILDING FEES

All towns Valuation of Building: Up to R200.00

All towns Valuation of Building: More than R200.00 but less than R7000.00: first R200.0(
All towns Valuation of Building: More than R200.00 but less than R7000.00: afterwards
All towns Valuation of Building: More than R7000.00 but less than R20000.00: first R700|
All towns Valuation of Building: More than R7000.00 but less than R20000.00: afterward
All towns Valuation of Building: More than R20000.00: first R20000.00, and

All towns Valuation of Building: More than R20000.00: afterwards for each R200.00 or p|
All towns Valuation of Building: Carport

All towns Valuation of Building: Industrial Area

All towns Valuation of Building: Houses

All towns Valuation of Building: Out Buildings

All towns Valuation of Building: Petrol Stations

All towns Valuation of Building: Schools, Hospitals & Churches

All towns Valuation of Building: Flats

All towns Valuation of Building: Businesses

All towns Valuation of Building: Boundary Wall

All towns Valuation of Building: Shade-Cloth Structure

All towns Valuation of Building: Re-inspection Fee

All towns Valuation of Building: Swimming Pool

All towns of building lines: Erven bigger than 750m?

All towns Encroachments of building lines: Erven between 750m?- 500m?

All towns of building lines: Erven smaller than 500m*

All towns Encroachment of street boundary

All towns Copies of Building Plans

All towns Bulding Plan fees (Alterations)

All towns Building Plan fees (New Buildings)

All towns Standard building plan

All towns Building fees

All towns Building fees - Deposit New Buildings

All towns Building fees - Deposit Alterations

All towns Building fees - Deposit RDP.

All towns Building fees - Alteration

All towns Penalty for building without building plan

202512026 [ 202512026 rounded |
RATE - vat excl |RATE -vatincl |RATE - vatexcl |RATE -vatincl | Comments
335,54 385,87] 335,48 385,80| per page
316,89 364,43 316,67] 364,40 per page
217,39 249,99 217,30 249,90] per page
6049 69,56, 6043 69,50
4948 56,90 4948 56,90)
268,78) 309,09 268,70) 309,00
322,62 371,02 322,61 371,00
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00] Actual Costs + 25%
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Actual Costs + 25%
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00] Actual Costs + 25%
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Actual Costs + 25%
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00] Actual Costs + 25%
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 Actual Costs + 25%
0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00] Actual Costs + 25%
7,19 826 713 820
5,91 6,80 5,83 6,70/ first R200.00
2,27 2,62 2,26 2,60| afterwards for each R200.00, or part thereof
90,77 104,39 90,70 104,30| first R7000.00
2,18 2,51 2,17 2,50| afterwards for each R200.00, or part thereof
205,29 236,08 205,22 236,00| first R20000.00
1,27 1,46 1,22 1,40/ afterwards for each R200.00, or part thereof
729,56 839,00 72948 838,90 per square meter
5679,60) 6531,54) 5679,57) 6531,50| per square meter
5679,60) 6531,54, 5679,57) 6531,50] per square meter
423785, 4873,52 423783 4873,50| per square meter
5679,60) 6531,54, 5679,57) 6531,50] per square meter
5679,60 6531,54 5679,57) 6531,50| per square meter
5679,60) 6531,54, 5679,57) 6531,50] per square meter
5679,60 6531,54 5679,57) 6531,50| per square meter
465,97 535,87] 46591 535,80 per meter
126,70 145,71 126,70 145,70 per square meter
202,56 232,94 202,52 232,90| per square meter
5679,60) 6531,54) 5679,57) 6531,50| per square meter
93240) 1072,25 93235 1072,20] per annum
465,97] 535,87) 46591 535,80 per annum
465,97] 535,87] 46591 535,80 per annum
198,38 228.13) 198,35 228,10)
103,24 118,72! 103,22 118,70 per copylpage
169,54 194,97 169,48 194,90
496,26 570,70) 496,17] 570,60)
293,61 337,65 293,57] 337,60)
14,83 17,05 14,78 17,00
1622,12 186544 1622,09 186540
1622,12) 186544, 1622,09 1865,40
539,01 619,86 538,96 619,80)
441,23 507,41 441,22 507,40
1380,72 1587,83 1380,70 1587,80




DR BEYERS NAUDE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - GENERAL TARIFFS 2025/2026

Town

Tariff Description

ADMINISTRATION & TOWN PLANNING APPLICATION FEES

2025/2026 2025/2026 rounded
RATE - vat excl [RATE - vatincl |RATE - vat excl |RATE -vatincl |Comments
1731,54| 1991,27 1731,48| 1991,20!
1714,99 1972,23 1714,96 1972,20
779,95 896,95 779,91 896,90
636,06 731,47 636,00 731,40
519,91 597,89 519,83 597,80,
1714,99) 1972,23] 1714,96 1972,20!
2113,28, 2430,28, 2113,22 2430,20
315346 3626,48 3153,39 3626,40
5414,10 6226,21 5414,09 6226,20
5121,40 5889,61 5121,39 5889,60
1311,05| 1507,70| 1311,04| 1507,70!
1504,60 1730,29] 1504,52] 1730,20]
1367,53| 1572,66 1367,48| 1572,60
1817,95 2090,64 1817,91 2090,60
997,88 1147,57 | 997,83 1147,50|
2633,74 3028,80 2633,65 3028,70
685,90 788,79 685,83 788,70
6809,46 7830,88 6809,39 7830,80
442,50 508,88 442,43 508,80,
2194,78 2524,00 2194,70 2523,90
1659,68| 1908,64| 1659,65| 1908,60
1371,62 1577,37, 1371,57, 1577,30,
3319,46 3817,38, 3319,39, 3817,30,
198,29 228,03 198,26 228,00
553,11 636,07 553,04 636,00
49544 569,76 495,39 569,70
204,56 235,25 204,52 235,20
471,25 541,93 471,22 541,90| per application
471,25 541,93 471,22 541,90| per application
86,14/ 99,06 86,09 99,00| per application
1,18 1,36 1,13 1,30
2,73 3,14 2,70 3,10
4,73 5,44/ 4,70 5,40| per page
17,10 19,66 17,04 19,60| per page
2,36 272 2,35 2,70| per page
22,19/ 25,52/ 22,17/ 25,50| per page
95,41 109,73 95,39/ 109,70 new tariff for all tender documents

Al Towns Consent Application
All Towns Departure Application (Permanent & Temporal Departure)

Al Towns Departure Relaxation Building line Erf larger than 500 m2

All Towns Relaxation building line Erf from 251-499 m2

Al Towns Relaxation building line Erf size equal/smaller than 250m

All Towns vision Application - into 3 o less erven

Al Towns Subdivision Application - into 4 - 20 erven

All Towns vision Application - into 21 - 1000 erven

Al Towns Application for consolidation

All Towns Road closure or Closure of Public Open Space

Al Towns Extension of validity period

All Towns Rezoning Application

Al Towns Rezoning or Consent on RDP

All Towns Removal Restrictive Conditions

Al Towns Exemption of subdivision in terms Bylaw/Ordinance

All Towns of Conditions of Approval

Al Towns Approval of Site Development Plan

All Towns Application to lodge an appeal in terms of SPLUMA Bylaw

Al Towns Spaza shop annual fee

All Towns c of general plan

Al Towns Renewal Penalty fee

All Towns Status Report from the office of the Surveyor General

Al Towns lllegal spaza shop penalty fee

All Towns Reason for Decision of Municipal Tribunal or Authorized Official
Al Towns Penalty fee for using spaza shop as sleeping area

All Towns Zoning Scheme Map

Al Towns Any other certificate

Al towns Advertisement Costs: Free standing advertisement boards application
Al towns Costs: Fixed ising Board applicai

Al towns Advertisement Costs: Free standing advertisement boards annual charge
ALL Library fee: Book Fine

ALL Library fee: Videos

ALL Library fee: Photostat (Ad)

ALL Library fee: Photostat (A3)

ALL Photo copies / printing - scholars only at library

ALL Fax service - sending/receiving

ALL Tender documents

ALL Tender - tender value <R500 000.00

ALL Tender documents - tender value >R500 000.00

this tariff will be removed

this tariff will be removed




DR BEYERS NAUDE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - GENERAL TARIFFS 2025/2026

2025/2026 2025/2026 rounded

Town Tariff Description RATE - vatexcl |RATE -vatincl |RATE -vatexcl |RATE -vatincl |Comments
GRT Town Hall Complex: Deposit 677,35 778,96 677,30, 778,90
GRT Town Hall Complex: Rental (Weekdays) 677,35 778,96 677,30, 778,90
GRT Town Hall Complex: Rental (Less than 4 hours) 341,72 392,98 341,65 392,90
GRT Town Hall Complex: Rental (Weekends & PH) Meetings, funerals, etc. 845,26 972,05 845,22 972,00
GRT Town Hall Complex: Rental (Weekends & PH) Functions, Birthdays, Weddings| 1354,98 1558,23 1354,96 1558,20
GRT Town Hall Complex: Kitchen (All inclusive) 677,35 778,96 677,30, 778,90 No deposit for kitchen and cutlery
GRT Supper Room: Deposit 335,54 385,87, 335,48 385,80,
GRT Supper Room: Rental (Weekdays) Meetings, etc. 335,54 385,87 335,48 385,80
GRT Supper Room: Rental (Less than 4 hours - within office hours) no overtime invol 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
GRT Supper Room: Rental (Weekends & PH) Functions, birthdays, weddings, etc 677,35 778,96 677,30 778,90
GRT Adendorp Town Hall: Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
GRT Adendorp Town Hall: Rental (Weekdays) 335,54 385,87 335,48 385,80/
GRT Adendorp Town Hall: Rental (Less than 4 hours - within office hours) no overtin| 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
GRT Adendorp Town Hall: Rental (Weekends) 335,54 385,87, 33548 385,80
GRT Adendorp Town Hall: Kitchen (All inclusive) 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
GRT [ Community Hall: Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
GRT Umasizakhe Community Hall: Rental (Weekdays) Meetings, Funerals, etc. 335,54 385,87, 335,48 385,80,
GRT Umasi Community Hall: Rental (Less than 4 hours - within office hours) n| 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
GRT Umasizakhe Community Hall: Rental (Weekends & PH) Functions, birthdays, v| 677,35 778,96 677,30, 778,90
GRT L Community Hall: Kitchen (All inclusive) 677,35 778,96 677,30, 778,90
GRT Alex Laing Community Hall: Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
GRT Alex Laing Community Hall: Rental (Weekdays) Meetings, Funerals, etc. 335,63 385,97 335,57 385,90
GRT Alex Laing Community Hall: Rental (Less than 4 hours - within office hours) no 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
GRT Alex Laing Community Hall: Rental (Weekends & PH) Functions, birthdays, we| 677,35 778,96 677,30 778,90
GRT Alex Laing Community Hall: Kitchen (All inclusive) 677,35 778,96 677,30, 778,90
GRT Library Hall: Deposit 335,54 385,87 33548 385,80
GRT Library Hall: Rental (Weekdays) Meetings, Funerals, etc. 335,54 385,87 335,48 385,80
GRT Library Hall: Rental (Less than 4 hours - within office hours) no overtime involvel 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
GRT Library Hall: Rental (Weekends & PH) Functions, birthdays, weddings, etc 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
GRT Committee Room and Council Chambers: Rental 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
GRT Angel Park: Deposit 427,40 491,52 427,39 491,50
GRT Angel Park: Rental (Weekdays) 335,54 385,87 335,48] 385,80
GRT Angel Park: Rental (Weekends & PH) 677,35 778,96 677,30, 778,90
NB Nieu-Bethesda Community Hall: Rental 489,44 562,85 489,39 562,80
AB Aberdeen Library Hall: Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Aberdeen Library Hall: Rental (weekdays within office hours) 677,35 778,96 677,30, 778,90
AB Aberdeen Library Hall: Rental (weekends) 845,26 972,05 845,22 972,00
AB Aberdeen Library Hall: Kitchen 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80,
AB Aberdeen Library Hall: Cutlery Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Aberdeen Library Hall: Cutlery Rental 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB izwe Community Hall: Deposit 335,54 385,87, 335,48 385,80,
AB T Community Hall: Rental (weekdays from 07h30 to 16h30) 169,00 194,35/ 168,96 194,30
AB T Community Hall: Rental (weel 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
AB T ‘Community Hall: Kitchen 169,00 194,35 168,96 194,30
AB T Community Hall: Cutlery Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Community Hall: Cutlery Rental 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Sopkombuis Community Hall: Deposit 335,54 385,87, 335,48 385,80,
AB Community Hall: Rental (weekdays from 07h30 to 16h30) 169,00 194,35/ 168,96 194,30
AB Sopkombuis Community Hall: Rental (weekends) 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80




DR BEYERS NAUDE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - GENERAL TARIFFS 2025/2026

202512026 [ 202512026 rounded |
RATE - vat excl |RATE -vatincl [RATE - vat excl |RATE -vatincl [Comments

Town Tariff Description
HALL RENTALS - CONT.

AB Sopkombuis Community Hall: Kitchen 169,00 194,35 168,96 194,30
AB Community Hall: Cutlery Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Sopkombuis Community Hall: Cutlery Rental 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Van Rooyen Hall: Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Van Rooyen Hall: Rental (weekdays within office hours) 708,19 814,42 708,17 814,40
AB Van Rooyen Hall: Rental 847,71 974,87 847,65 974,80
AB Van Rooyen Hall: Kitchen 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
AB Van Rooyen Hall: Cutlery Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Van Rooyen Hall: Cutlery Rental 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB President Hall: Deposit 335,54 385,87 335,48 385,80
AB President Hall: Rental (weekdays from 07h30 to 16h30) 169,00 194,35 168,96 194,30
AB President Hall: Rental 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
AB President Hall: Kitchen 169,00 194,35 168,96 194,30
AB President Hall: Cutlery Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB President Hall: Cutlery Rental 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Medford Marx Hall: Deposit 335,54 385,87 335,48 385,80
AB Medford Marx Hall: Rental (weekdays from 07h30 to 16h30) 169,00 194,35 168,96 194,30
AB Medford Marx Hall: Rental 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
AB Medford Marx Hall: Kitchen 169,00 194,35 168,96 194,30
AB Medford Marx Hall: Cutlery Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Medford Marx Hall: Cutlery Rental 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Melville Hal: Deposit 335,54 385,87 335,48 385,80
AB Melville Hall: Rental (weekdays from 07h30 to 16h30) 169,00 194,35 168,96 194,30
AB Melville Hall: Rental (weekends) 254,68 292,88 254,61 292,80
AB Melville Hall: Kitchen 153,90 176,98 153,83 176,90
AB Melville Hall: Cutlery Deposit 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
AB Melville Hall: Cutlery Rental 509,54 585,97 509,48 585,90
v Jansenville Town Hall: Deposit 72092 829,06 720,87 829,00
v Jansenville Town Hall: Church Services and other church related events 105,51 121,34 105,48 121,30
v Jansenville Town Hall: Other functions ended before 18:00 534,37 614,53 534,35 614,50
v Jansenville Town Hall: All functions started after 18:00 354,09 407,21 354,09 407,20,
v Jansenville Town Hall: Al functions for day and night 845,26 972,05 845,22 972,00
v Popoyi Majane Hall: Deposit 298,25 342,98 298,17 342,90
v Popoyi Majane Hall: Church Services and 86,86 99,89 8678 99,80
v Popoyi Majane Hall: Other functions ended before 18:00 360,46 414,53 360,43 414,50,
v Popoyi Majane Hall: Al functions started after 18:00 27332 314,32 273,30 314,30
v Popoyi Majane Hall: All functions for day and night 658,80 757,62 658,78 757,60
KP Kiipplaat Community Halls: Deposit 298,25 342,98 298,17 342,90
KP Kiipplaat Community Halls: Church Services and funerals/meetings 86,86 99,89 86,78 99,80
KP Kilpplaat Community Halls: Other functions ended before 18:00 360,46 414,53, 360,43 414,50,
KP Kiipplaat Community Halls: All functions started after 18:00 273,32 314,32 273,30 314,30
KP Kiipplaat Community Halls: All functions for day and night 658,80 757,62 658,78 757,60
IV, KP Waterford Community Hall: Deposit 298,25 342,98 298,17 342,90
IV, KP Waterford Community Hall: Church Services and 86,86 99,89 8678 99,80
IV, KP Waterford Community Hall: Other functions ended before 18:00 360,46 414,53 360,43 414,50
4V, KP Waterford Community Hall: Al functions started after 18:00 27332 314,32 273,30 314,30
IV, KP Waterford Community Hall: Al functions for day and night 658,80 757,62 658,78 757,60
WM, SV, RB Town Halls: Deposit: Functions 1678,24 1920,97 1678,17 1929,90
WM, SV, RB Town Halls: Rental: Functions 1678,24 1929,97 1678,17 1929,90
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HALL RENTALS - CONT.
WM, SV, RB Town Halls: Deposit: Political Meetings 1678,24 1929,97 1678,17) 1929,90
WM, SV, RB____|Town Halls: Rental: Poliical Meetings 344,20 384593 3344,26 3845,90
WM, SV, RB Town Halls: Kitchen: Deposit 845,26 972,05 845,22 972,00
‘WM, SV, RB Town Halls: Kitchen: Rental 845,26 972,05 845,22 972,00
WM Community Halls: Deposit 503,35 578,86 503,30 578,80
W Community Halls: Rental 335,54 385,67 33548 385,80)
SV Community Halls: Deposit 503,35 578,86 503,30 578,80
SV Community Halls: Rental 422,58 485,97 422,52 485,90
R Community Halls: Deposit 335,54 385,87 33548 385,80
RB Community Halls: Rental 149,08 171,44/ 149,04/ 171,40
AL Hire of Chairs: Deposit 42877 493,08 428,70 493,00)
ALL Hire of Chairs: Rental 4,91 5,65 4,87 5,60| per chair
ALL Hire of Tables: Rental (per table) 43,30 49,79 43,22 49,70
CORPORATE SERVICES
GRT,AB,NB | Impoundment Fess: Large Stock 124,16 142,78 124,09 142,70 per day
GRT, AB, NB Fees: Small Stock 80,68 92,78 80,61 92,70| per day
WM, SV, RB Pound Fee Donkey/Cattle per day 149,08 17144 149,04 171,40 per day
‘WM, SV, RB Pound Fee Small Stock per day 68,04/ 78,24/ 68,00 78,20 | per day
NB Grazing Fees 36046 414,53 36043 414,50]er year
NB Street Hire 180,18 207,21 180,17 207,20| per year
COMMUNITY SERVICES
GRT Sport Fields: Newlands: Deposit 447,42 514,53 447,39 514,50
GRT Spor Fields: Newlands: Rental 348,00 40020) 347,91 400,10
GRT Sport Fields: Newlands: Keys 124,16 142,78 124,09/ 142,70
GRT Soccer Field: Deposit 124,16 142,78 124,09 142,70
GRT Soccer Field: Rental 348,00) 400,20 347.91 400.10)
GRT Soccer Field: Keys 124,16 142,78 124,09 142,70
GRT Cricket Oval: Deposit 447,42 514,53 447,39 514,50
GRT Cricket Oval: Rental 201,97 335,77 201,01 335,70
GRT Cricket Oval: Keys 124,16 142,78 124,09/ 142,70
GRT Kolle Koeberg: Rugby & Soccer: Deposit 44742 514,53 447,39 514,50
GRT Kollie Koeberg: Rugby & Soccer: Rental 348,00 400,20 347,91 400,10
GRT Kolle Koeberg: Rugby & Soccer: Cloakrooms 229,85 264,32 22083 264,30
GRT Kollie Koeberg: Rugby & Soccer: Keys 124,16 142,78 124,09/ 142,70
GRT Kollie Koeberg: Cricket: Deposit 447,42 514,53 447,39 514,50
GRT Kollie Koeberg: Cricket: Rental 291,97 335,77 291,91 335,70
GRT Kolle Koeberg: Cricket: Keys 124,16 142,78 124,09 142,70
GRT Kollie Koeberg: Athletics: Deposit 447,42 514,53 447,39 514,50
GRT Kollie Koeberg: Athletics: Rental 291,97 335,77 291,91 335,70
GRT Kollie Koeberg: Athletics: Keys 124,16 142,78 124,09/ 142,70
GRT Kolle Koeberg: Athletcs: Cloakrooms 211,29 242,99 211,22 242,90
AB Aberdeen Rugby Field: Day 223,66 257,21 223,65 257,20
AB Aberdeen Rugby Field: Evening 223,66 257,21 223,65 257,20
WM, SV, RB Sportields: Rental per day 17391 200,00 17383 199,90
WM, SV, RB. Sportfields: Sportclubs: Annual Charge 503,35 578,86 503,30 578,80
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CARAVAN PARK
Aberdeen Caravan Park: Chalet 199,90| per day
AB Aberdeen Caravan Park: Caravan Site 126,61 145,60 126,61 145,60 per day
AB Aberdeen Caravan Park: Electricity 49,66) 57,11 49,65/ 57,10| per day




